
Annexure-A

Sl. 

No.
VEHICLE NUMBER ROUTE

Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep

1 4:00 4:04 4:06 4:26 4:28 4:42 4:44 5:04 5:06 5:28 5:30 5:50

2 4:15 4:19 4:21 4:41 4:43 4:57 4:59 5:19 5:21 5:43 5:45 6:05

3 4:30 4:34 4:36 4:56 4:58 5:12 5:14 5:34 5:36 5:58 6:00 6:20

4 OD-22-H-0377
CHARAMPA TO CHANDABALI VIA TIHIDI, 

PIRAHAT AND BACK
4:35 4:45 4:49 4:51 5:11 5:13 5:27 5:29 5:49 5:51 6:13 6:15 6:35

5 OD-22-E-4249 HATAAHI TO ROURKELA VIA BHADRAK 4:50 5:00 5:04 5:06 5:26 5:28 5:42 5:44 6:04 6:06 6:28 6:30 6:50 7:00

6 OD-04-H-7145 CHARAMPA TO PARADIP 5:09 5:13 5:15 5:35 5:37 5:51 5:53 6:13 6:15 6:32 6:39 6:59 7:09

7
OD-02-CE-3772/ OD-

05-T-4456
ROURKELA TO CHANDABALI 5:08 5:18 5:22 5:24 5:44 5:46 6:00 6:02 6:22 6:24 6:46 6:48 7:08

8 OD22W6225
BHADRAK TO AUL & BHADRAK TO DHAMARA & 

BACK
5:17 5:27 5:31 5:33 5:53 5:55 6:09 6:11 6:31 6:33 6:55 6:57 7:17 7:27

9 OD-22-W-8654
CHARAMPA TO CHANDABALI VIA TIHIDI, 

PIRAHAT AND BACK
5:26 5:36 5:40 5:42 6:02 6:04 6:18 6:20 6:40 6:42 7:04 7:06 7:26

10 OD-22-T-6223 BHADRAK BYPASS TO CHANDABALI 5:35 5:45 5:49 5:51 6:11 6:13 6:27 6:29 6:49 6:51 7:13 7:15 7:35

11
OD11K1365/ 

OD22H3772
OLAVAR TO ROURKELA 5:44 5:54 5:58 6:00 6:20 6:22 6:36 6:38 6:58 7:00 7:22 7:24 7:44 7:54

12 OD02BB7772
BINJHARPUR TO BHADRAK , BHADRAK TO 

CHANDBALI AND BACK, BHADRAK TO DHAMARA 

AND BACK TO BINJHARPUR

5:53 6:03 6:07 6:09 6:29 6:31 6:45 6:47 7:07 7:09 7:31 7:33 7:53 8:03

13 OD-16-8525 CHANDABALI TO ROURKELA 6:01 6:11 6:15 6:17 6:37 6:39 6:53 6:55 7:15 7:17 7:39 7:41 8:01

14 OD-22-N-3637
BHADRAK  TO CHANDABALI, BHADRAK TO 

KUPARI 
6:19 6:23 6:25 6:45 6:47 7:01 7:03 7:23 7:25 7:47 7:49 8:09

15 OD-22-X-9931 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI AND BACK 6:27 6:31 6:33 6:53 6:55 7:09 7:11 7:31 7:33 7:55 7:57 8:17

16 OD-22-W-4575
BHADRAK TO BANSADA, BANSADA TO 

BHUBANESWAR
6:35 6:39 6:41 7:01 7:03 7:17 7:19 7:39 7:41 8:03 8:05 8:25

17 OD-04-H-7284
BHADRAK TO NALAGOHIRA, 1RT & BHADRAK 

TO CHANDABALI 1RT
6:43 6:47 6:49 7:09 7:11 7:25 7:27 7:47 7:49 8:11 8:13

18 OR-05-AE-7036 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI AND BACK 6:51 6:55 6:57 7:17 7:19 7:33 7:35 7:55 7:57 8:19 8:21 8:41

19
OD-05-H-3831/ 

OD-23- 6666
RAJKANIKA TO BUNDIA 6:49 6:59 7:03 7:05 7:25 7:27 7:41 7:43 8:03 8:05 8:27 8:29 8:49 8:59

20 OD19S-2960
 BHADRAK TO DUHURIA VIA 

CHANDANPOKHARI , AUL AND BACK
7:07 7:11 7:13 7:33 7:35 7:49 7:51 8:11 8:13 8:35 8:37 8:57 9:07

21 OD-22-W-3233 BHADRAK TO OLAVAR 7:15 7:19 7:21 7:41 7:43 7:57 7:59 8:19 8:21 8:43 8:45 9:05 9:15

RECTIFIED FINAL RATIONALIZATION TIMING ON BHADRAK-BYPASS-DOLASAHI-TIHIDI-GADI-MOTO-CHANDABALI ROUTE (UP TRIP) AFTER ALLOCATION OF VACANT SLOT

ChandabaliBhadrak Bypass Dolasahi Tihidi Gadi Motto
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22 OD-34-D-6377 BHADRAK TO CHANDAPOKHARI 7:23 7:27 7:29 7:49 7:51 8:05 8:07 8:27 8:29 8:51 8:53 9:13 9:18

23 OR-22-C-4647 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 7:31 7:35 7:37 7:57 7:59 8:13 8:15 8:35 8:37 8:59 9:01 9:21

24 OD-22-X-3904
ADA TO BHADRAK, BHADRAK TO DOSINGA & 

BHADRAK TO DHAMARA & BACK
7:29 7:39 7:43 7:45 8:05 8:07 8:21 8:23 8:43 8:45

25 OR-22-D-1163 BHADRAK TO CHANDBALI 7:47 7:51 7:53 8:13 8:15 8:29 8:31 8:51 8:53 9:15 9:17 9:37

26 OD-22-1787 BHADKAR TO CHANDABALI 7:55 7:59 8:01 8:21 8:23 8:37 8:39 8:59 9:01 9:23 9:25 9:45

27 OD-04-M-8986 CHARMPA STATION TO PARADEEP 8:03 8:07 8:09 8:29 8:31 8:45 8:47 9:07 9:09 9:31 9:33 9:53

28 OD-22-5407 GHANTESWAR TO BHADRAK 8:12 8:16 8:18 8:38 8:40 8:54 8:56 9:16 9:18

29 OD-04-2445 JAYANAGAR TO BHADRAK 8:21 8:25 8:27 8:47 8:49 9:03 9:05 9:25 9:27 9:49 9:51 10:11

30 OD-16-C-5763 PATAMUNDEI TO BHADRAK 8:30 8:34 8:36 8:56 8:58 9:12 9:14 9:34 9:36 9:58 10:00 10:20

31 OR-09-F-9717 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 8:39 8:43 8:45 9:05 9:07 9:21 9:23 9:43 9:45 10:07 10:09 10:29

32 OR-22-F-3334 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 8:48 8:52 8:54 9:14 9:16 9:30 9:32 9:52 9:54 10:16 10:18 10:38

33 OD-22-X-4748 KAYANGOLA TO BHADRAK & CHANDABALI 8:57 9:01 9:03 9:23 9:25 9:39 9:41 10:01 10:03 10:25 10:27 10:47

34 OD-22-P-4748 BHADRAK TO ARADI & CHANDABALI 9:06 9:10 9:12 9:32 9:34 9:48 9:50 10:10 10:12 10:34 10:36 10:56

35 OR-22-D-0735 PIRAHAT TO BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 9:15 9:19 9:21 9:41 9:43 9:57 9:59 10:19 10:21 10:43 10:45 11:05

36 OD-33-D-7677 JAJPUR ROAD TO JHARAM CHANDABALI 9:14 9:24 9:28 9:30 9:50 9:52 10:06 10:08 10:28 10:30 10:52 10:54 11:14 11:24

37 OD-22-W-0797 BHUBANESWAR TO BANSADA 9:33 9:37 9:39 9:59 10:01 10:15 10:17 10:37 10:39

38 OD-22Q 4333 GHANTESWAR TO BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 9:42 9:46 9:48 10:08 10:10 10:24 10:26 10:46 10:48 11:10 11:12 11:32

39 OD-05-U-5656 MADHABPUR TO BHADRAK, RAJKANIKA 9:51 9:55 9:57 10:17 10:19 10:33 10:35 10:55 10:57 11:19 11:21 11:41 11:51

40 OR-22-B-3726 BANSADA TO BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 10:00 10:04 10:06 10:26 10:28 10:42 10:44 11:04 11:06 11:28 11:30 11:50

41 OD-05-AC-7674 CHANDABALI TO BHADRAK & BACK 10:08 10:12 10:14 10:34 10:36 10:50 10:52 11:12 11:14 11:36 11:38 11:58

42 OR-11-F-8978 KARANJADIA, BHADRAK & CHANDABALI 10:06 10:16 10:20 10:22 10:42 10:44 10:58 11:00 11:20 11:22 11:44 11:46 12:06

43 OD-22-A-3073 BANSADA TO BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 10:24 10:28 10:30 10:50 10:52 11:06 11:08 11:28 11:30 11:52 11:54 12:14

44 OR-22-E-5226 BHUINPURTI TO TENTULIDIHA, CHANDABALI 10:32 10:36 10:38 10:58 11:00 11:14 11:16 11:36 11:38 12:00 12:02 12:22
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45 OD-22-X-1375 UDAYAPUR TO CHANDABALI 10:40 10:44 10:46 11:06 11:08 11:22 11:24 11:44 11:46 12:08 12:10 12:30

46 OD-22-Q-1278 BHADRAK TO ANANDAPUR TO CHANDABALI 10:48 10:52 10:54 11:14 11:16 11:30 11:32 11:52 11:54 12:16 12:18 12:38

47 OD-22-W-8654 CHARAMPA, BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 10:46 10:56 11:00 11:02 11:22 11:24 11:38 11:40 12:00 12:02 12:24 12:26 12:46 12:56

48 OD-11-C-8238 ASTIA PARADEEP 11:04 11:08 11:10 11:30 11:32 11:46 11:48 12:08 12:10 12:32 12:34 12:54 13:04

49 OD-29-3333 ORASAHI CHANDABALI, BHADRAK 11:12 11:16 11:18 11:38 11:40 11:54 11:56 12:16 12:18 12:40 12:42 13:02

50 OD-23-G-2853 PATAMUNDEI TO BHADRAK & BACK 11:20 11:24 11:26 11:46 11:48 12:02 12:04 12:24 12:26 12:48 12:50 13:10

51 11:28 11:32 11:34 11:54 11:56 12:10 12:12 12:32 12:34 12:56 12:58 13:18

52 OD-22-H-0377 CHARAMPA TO CHANDABALI  AND BACK 11:36 11:40 11:42 12:02 12:04 12:18 12:20 12:40 12:42 13:04 13:06 13:26

53 OR-22-E-3334 BHADRAK ANANDAPUR CHANDABALI 11:44 11:48 11:50 12:10 12:12 12:26 12:28 12:48 12:50 13:12 13:14 13:34

54 OD-22-T-6223 BHADRAK CHANDABALI 11:52 11:56 11:58 12:18 12:20 12:34 12:36 12:56 12:58 13:20 13:22 13:42

55 OD-09-F-7734 KHARIA BHADRAK DOSINGA 12:00 12:04 12:06 12:26 12:28 12:42 12:44 13:04 13:06

56 OD-22-X-9931 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI & BACK 12:09 12:13 12:15 12:35 12:37 12:51 12:53 13:13 13:15 13:37 13:39 13:59

57 OD-33-AJ-8787 BHUBANESWAR TO BANSADA 12:18 12:22 12:24 12:44 12:46 13:00 13:02 13:22 13:24

58 OD-04-H-7284
BHADRAK TO NALAGOHIRA,  TO 

CHANDABALI 
12:27 12:31 12:33 12:53 12:55 13:09 13:11 13:31 13:33 13:55 13:57 14:17

59 OD-22-U-7576 BHADRAK TO BALASORE & CHANDABALI 12:36 12:40 12:42 13:02 13:04 13:18 13:20 13:40 13:42 14:04 14:06 14:26

60 OD-22-D-7576 BHADRAK TO BALASORE & CHANDABALI 12:45 12:49 12:51 13:11 13:13 13:27 13:29 13:49 13:51 14:13 14:15 14:35

61 OD-22-H-6996 JAYANAGAR AGARAPADA & CHANDABA;I 12:54 12:58 13:00 13:20 13:22 13:36 13:38 13:58 14:00 14:22 14:24 14:44

62 OD-34-D-6377 BHADRAK CHANDANPOKHAI & CHANDABALI 13:03 13:07 13:09 13:29 13:31 13:45 13:47 14:07 14:09 14:31 14:33 14:53 15:03

63 OR-22-C-4647 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 13:12 13:16 13:18 13:38 13:40 13:54 13:56 14:16 14:18 14:40 14:42 15:02

64 OD-22-5407 GHANTESWAR TO BHADRAK 13:21 13:25 13:27 13:47 13:49 14:03 14:05 14:25 14:27

65 OD-04-2445 JAYANAGAR BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 13:30 13:34 13:36 13:56 13:58 14:12 14:14 14:34 14:36 14:58 15:00 15:20

66 OD-16-C-5763 PATAMUNDEI TO BHADRAK & CHANDABALI 13:39 13:43 13:45 14:05 14:07 14:21 14:23 14:43 14:45 15:07 15:09 15:29
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67 OR-09-F-9717 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 13:48 13:52 13:54 14:14 14:16 14:30 14:32 14:52 14:54 15:16 15:18 15:38

68 OD-19-L-2388 BHADRAK TO ARADI CHANDABALI 13:57 14:01 14:03 14:23 14:25 14:39 14:41 15:01 15:03 15:25 15:27 15:47

69 OR-22-F-3334 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 14:06 14:10 14:12 14:32 14:34 14:48 14:50 15:10 15:12 15:34 15:36 15:56

70 OD-22-W-3233 BHADRAK TO OLAVAR 14:14 14:18 14:20 14:40 14:42 14:56 14:58 15:18 15:20 15:42 15:44 16:04

71 14:22 14:26 14:28 14:48 14:50 15:04 15:06 15:26 15:28 15:50 15:52 16:12

72 OD-05-AH-8867 BHADRAK TO BALASORE & CHANDABALI 14:30 14:34 14:36 14:56 14:58 15:12 15:14 15:34 15:36 15:58 16:00 16:20

73 OR-05-AE-7036 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 14:38 14:42 14:44 15:04 15:06 15:20 15:22 15:42 15:44 16:06 16:08 16:28

74 OR-05-AK-7197 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 14:46 14:50 14:52 15:12 15:14 15:28 15:30 15:50 15:52 16:14 16:16 16:36

75 OD-22-X-3904 ADA TO BHADRAK,  DOSINGA 14:54 14:58 15:00 15:20 15:22 15:36 15:38 15:58 16:00

76 OR-22-D-1163 BHADRAK TO CHANDABALI 15:02 15:06 15:08 15:28 15:30 15:44 15:46 16:06 16:08 16:30 16:32 16:52

77 15:10 15:14 15:16 15:36 15:38 15:52 15:54 16:14 16:16 16:38 16:40 17:00

78 OD-04-M-6569 CHARAMPA, BHADRAK & DHAMARA 15:18 15:22 15:24 15:44 15:46 16:00 16:02 16:22 16:24 16:46 16:48 17:08

79 OD-22-1037 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 15:26 15:30 15:32 15:52 15:54 16:08 16:10 16:30 16:32 16:54 16:56 17:16

80 OR-22-D-0735 PIRAHAT TO BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 15:34 15:38 15:40 16:00 16:02 16:16 16:18 16:38 16:40 17:02 17:04 17:24

81
OD-22-W-2134/

 OR-09-Q-5442
JODA TO AUL 15:32 15:42 15:46 15:48 16:08 16:10 16:24 16:26 16:46 16:48 17:10 17:12 17:32 17:42

82
OD-04-M-5784 KANDIA TO ANANDAPUR VIA -CHANDABALI

15:50 15:54 15:56 16:16 16:18 16:32 16:34 16:54 16:56 17:18 17:20 17:40

83 OD-22-W-4971 SINGHPUR TO BAULA VIA CHANDABALI 15:48 15:58 16:02 16:04 16:24 16:26 16:40 16:42 17:02 17:04 17:26 17:28 17:48 17:58

84 OD-09-E-4861 GHANTESWAR TO THAKURMUNDA 15:56 16:06 16:10 16:12 16:32 16:34 16:48 16:50 17:10 17:12 17:34 17:36 17:56 18:06

85 OD-22-F-6229
BHADRAK TO BASUDEVPUR & CHANDABALI 

BACK
16:15 16:19 16:21 16:41 16:43 16:57 16:59 17:19 17:21 17:43 17:45 18:05

86 OD-05-U-5656 MADHABPUR TO BHADRAK, RAJKANIKA 16:24 16:28 16:30 16:50 16:52 17:06 17:08 17:28 17:30 17:52 17:54

87 OR-22-B-3726 BANSADA TO BHADRAK, CHANDABALI 16:33 16:37 16:39 16:59 17:01 17:15 17:17 17:37 17:39 18:01 18:03 18:23

88 OD-05-BC-9678 PATAMUNDEI TO BALASORE 16:42 16:46 16:48 17:08 17:10 17:24 17:26 17:46 17:48 18:10 18:12 18:32 18:42

Version 5.0 Page 4 Of  6



Sl. 

No.
VEHICLE NUMBER ROUTE

Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep Arr Dep

RECTIFIED FINAL RATIONALIZATION TIMING ON BHADRAK-BYPASS-DOLASAHI-TIHIDI-GADI-MOTO-CHANDABALI ROUTE (UP TRIP) AFTER ALLOCATION OF VACANT SLOT

ChandabaliBhadrak Bypass Dolasahi Tihidi Gadi Motto

89 OD-22-U-5391 DHAMARA TO GHATAGAON 16:51 16:55 16:57 17:17 17:19 17:33 17:35 17:55 17:57

90 OD-05-D-5484 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 17:00 17:04 17:06 17:26 17:28 17:42 17:44 18:04 18:06 18:28 18:30 18:50

91 OD-22A-3073
BANSADA TO BHADRAK, BHADRAK TO 

CHANDABALI
17:09 17:13 17:15 17:35 17:37 17:51 17:53 18:13 18:15

92 OR-22-E-5226 BHUINPURTI TO TENTULIDIHA, CHANDABALI 17:18 17:22 17:24 17:44 17:46 18:00 18:02 18:22 18:24 18:46 18:48 19:08 19:18

93 OD-05-AN-8977 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 17:27 17:31 17:33 17:53 17:55 18:09 18:11 18:31 18:33 18:55 18:57 19:17

94 OD-23-G-2853 PATAMUNDEI TO BHADRAK & CHANDABALI 17:36 17:40 17:42 18:02 18:04 18:18 18:20 18:40 18:42 19:04 19:06 19:26 19:36

95 OD-22-W-8654 BHADRAK TO GHANTESWAR 17:45 17:49 17:51 18:11 18:13 18:27 18:29 18:49 18:51

96 OD-05-AC-7674 CHANDABALI TO BHADRAK & BACK 17:54 17:58 18:00 18:20 18:22 18:36 18:38 18:58 19:00 19:22 19:24 19:44

97
OD-22-J-0797 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR

18:03 18:07 18:09 18:29 18:31 18:45 18:47 19:07 19:09 19:31 19:33 19:53

98 OD-22-5407 GHANTESWAR TO BHADRAK 18:15 18:19 18:21 18:41 18:43 18:57 18:59 19:19 19:21 19:43 19:45 20:05

99 OD-22-D-7979 OLAVAR TO BALASWAR 18:27 18:31 18:33 18:53 18:55 19:09 19:11 19:31 19:33 19:55 19:57 20:17

100 OD-22-H-6996 JAYANAGAR TO AGARAPADA & CHANDABALI 18:39 18:43 18:45 19:05 19:07 19:21 19:23 19:43 19:45 20:07 20:09 20:29 20:39

101 OD-16-C-5763 PATAMUNDEI TO BHADRAK 18:51 18:55 18:57 19:17 19:19 19:33 19:35 19:55 19:57 20:19 20:21 20:41 21:51

102 OD-22-Q-4333 GHANTESWAR TO BHADRAK 19:03 19:07 19:09 19:29 19:31 19:45 19:47 20:07 20:09

103 OD-04-2445 JAYANAGAR TO BHADRAK 19:15 19:19 19:21 19:41 19:43 19:57 19:59 20:19 20:21 20:43 20:45 21:05 21:15

104 OD-29-3333 OLASAHI TO BIJAYANAGAR, BHADRAK 19:27 19:31 19:33 19:53 19:55 20:09 20:11 20:31 20:33 20:55 20:57 21:17 21:27

105 OD-22-V-4575 PATAMUNDEI TO BALASORE 19:39 19:43 19:45 20:05 20:07 20:21 20:23 20:43 20:45 21:07 21:09 21:29 21:39

106 OD-05-AW-7955 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 19:51 19:55 19:57 20:17 20:19 20:33 20:35 20:55 20:57 21:19 21:21 21:41

107 20:03 20:07 20:09 20:29 20:31 20:45 20:47 21:07 21:09 21:31 21:33 21:53
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OD-22-E-7387 KAMARIA TO BHUBANESWAR
20:10 20:20 20:47 20:52

OD-22-R-7383 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 20:24 20:28 21:49

OD-22-Y-4323
BHUBANESWAR TO DOSINGA VIA BHADRAK, 

GADI AND BACK
21:20 21:30 22:20 22:25

OD-22-W-7772 CHANDABALI TO BHUBANESWAR 0:08 0:13 0:40 0:45 1:37

FREE ZONE
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